505520727 06/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5567532

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
KESTER INC.			09/28/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΔΤΔ			
Name:		KESTER LLC		
Street Address:	800 W T	800 W THORNDALE AVE		
City:	ITASCA	ITASCA		
State/Country:	ILLINOI	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60143	60143		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6786391		
Patent Number:		7653511		
Fax Number:	•	224)661-7763 the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful it will be sent	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
		224-661-7763		
Email:		aleare@itw.com	aalegre@itw.com	
		0		
Correspondent Nam	ie: I	LLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.		
Address Line 1:	l e: 1	LLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. 155 HARLEM AVENUE		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1 e: 1 F	LLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. 155 HARLEM AVENUE PATENT DEPT		
Address Line 1:	1 e: 1 F	LLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. 155 HARLEM AVENUE		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	n e: 1 F C	LLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. 155 HARLEM AVENUE PATENT DEPT		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	n e: 1 F C	LLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. 155 HARLEM AVENUE PATENT DEPT GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE	n e: 1 F C	LLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. 155 HARLEM AVENUE PATENT DEPT GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025 ARLENE ALEGRE		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	n e: 1 F C	LLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. 155 HARLEM AVENUE PATENT DEPT GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025 ARLENE ALEGRE /ARLENE ALEGRE/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ne: 1 F C R:	LLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. 155 HARLEM AVENUE PATENT DEPT GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025 ARLENE ALEGRE /ARLENE ALEGRE/ 06/12/2019		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	R:	LLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. 155 HARLEM AVENUE PATENT DEPT GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025 ARLENE ALEGRE /ARLENE ALEGRE/ 06/12/2019		



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KESTER, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KESTER, INC." TO "KESTER LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 7:01 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017 AT 2:15 O'CLOCK A.M.



3738474 8100V SR# 20176393160

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

leffrey W. Bull a, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203318793 Date: 09-29-17

PATENT REEL: 049443 FRAME: 0280

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

3. The date the corporation first formed is December 11, 2003.

4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Kester, Inc.

5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Kester LLC.

6. The effective time of this Certificate is October 1, 2017 at 1:15 AM, Central Daylight Time (or 2:15 AM Eastern Daylight Time).

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:01 PM 09/28/2017 FILED 07:01 PM 09/28/2017 SR 20176393160 - File Number 3738474

PATENT REEL: 049443 FRAME: 0281

Step 15.7

DM_US 84781064-2.006642.0119

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on September 28 _____, 2017.

Jan By

Name: Joanna B. Pasek Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION]

Step 15.7

PATENT REEL: 049443 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 06/12/2019